RESOLUTION NO. {QD’ ]

AMEND RESOLUTION #32-90

WHEREAS, Mason County Department of Utilities & Waste Management has the operation of the

Mason County Solid Waste Facilities, and

WHEREAS, due to an increase in fees it is necessary to have additional cash to operate the
attendance stations at the Transfer Station & Drop Box Stations.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the following cash drawers be amended for

the Mason County Solid Waste Facilities:

SHELTON TRANSFER STATION

BELFAIR DROP BOX STATION

UNION DROP BOX STATION
"HOODSPORT DROP BOX STATION

MASON CO BLDG #2

BELFAIR PT EMPLOYEE

ROVING EMPLOYEE

ROVING EMPLOYEE

DATED this 5 of %}4@((,

ATTEST:
Dlgees I Fdgeis

REBECCA S. ROGERS, Y
Clerk of the Board

Ch. CivilProsécutor

cc: Commissioners
Financial Services
Utilities & Waste Mgmt
Treasurer

Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from
Cash Drawer from

Total

2007.

$350.00 to
$150.00 to
$100.00 to
$75.00 to
$25.00 to
$100.00 to
$100.00 to
$100.00 to

$1,000.00 to

$500.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00

$150.00
$100.00
$100.00

$1,225.00
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