RESOLUTION NO. 60-07

AMEND RESOLUTION #32-90

WHEREAS, Mason County Department of Utilities & Waste Management has the operation of the Mason County Solid Waste Facilities, and

WHEREAS, due to an increase in fees it is necessary to have additional cash to operate the attendance stations at the Transfer Station & Drop Box Stations.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the following cash drawers be amended for the Mason County Solid Waste Facilities:

SHELTON TRANSFER STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$350.00	to	\$500.00
BELFAIR DROP BOX STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$150.00	to	\$150.00
UNION DROP BOX STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$100.00	to	\$100.00
HOODSPORT DROP BOX STATION	Cash Drawer from	\$75.00	to	\$100.00
MASON CO BLDG #2	Cash Drawer from	\$25.00	to	\$25.00
BELFAIR PT EMPLOYEE	Cash Drawer from	\$100.00	to	\$150.00
ROVING EMPLOYEE	Cash Drawer from	\$100.00	to	\$100.00
ROVING EMPLOYEE	Cash Drawer from	\$100.00	to	\$100.00
	Total	\$1,000.00	to	\$1,225.00

DATED this 5 of June, 2007

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Commissioner

LYNDA RING ERICKSON, Chair

ROSS GALLAGHER, Commissioner

ATTEST:

REBECCA S. ROGERS,

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MONTY COBB, Ch. Civil Prosecutor

> Commissioners Financial Services Utilities & Waste Mgmt

Treasurer

cc: